Selected candidates will have to execute an agreement to the effect that they will serve the Bank for a 
minimum period of three (3) years (active service) from the date of their joining the Bank. In case they 
leave the service of the Bank for any reasons whatsoever before the expiry of the said period, a sum of 
Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) will be levied towards compensation and 
liquidated damages.  

I. DOWNLOAD OF CALL LETTER 

J) DETAILS OF ONLINE TEST 

Candidates will have to visit the Bank’s website ‘www.southindianbank.com’ for downloading call letters 
for online test.